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Sai Kung District Council 

District Facilities Management Committee 

Meeting on 20.9.2016 

SKDC(DFMC) Paper No. 78/16 

 

Leisure and Cultural Services Department 

Report on the Extension Activities of the 

Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District 
 

Purpose 

 

 The purpose of this paper is to report to Members on the attendance of the 

extension activities held at the public libraries of the Leisure and Cultural Services 

Department (LCSD) in the Sai Kung District from July to August 2016, and the 

extension activities to be organised from October to November 2016. 

 

 

Background 

 

2. The LCSD provides three district libraries in the Sai Kung district, including 

the Tiu Keng Leng Public Library and the Tseung Kwan O Public Library located at 

Chui Ling Road and Wan Lung Road, Tseung Kwan O respectively and the Sai Kung 

Public Library located at Sai Kung Government Offices.  Besides, seven mobile 

library stops are set up at Hau Tak Estate, Kin Ming Estate, Po Lam Estate, Tsui Lam 

Estate, Sheung Tak Estate, Ming Tak Estate and Sai Kung Mang Kung Uk Road in the 

district. 

 

3. In addition to the lending and information services provided, various kinds 

of extension activities are regularly organised at the three public libraries including 

storytelling for children, subject talk/thematic workshop, book display and user 

education session.  Activities such as Reading Programme for Children and Youth, 

Teens Reading Club are also organised to promote a reading culture. 

 

Library Extension Activities 

 

4. The report on the extension activities held at the public libraries in the Sai 

Kung district from July to August 2016 is set out in Appendix I.  The planned 

extension activities to be organised from October to November 2016 are listed in 

Appendix II. 

 

 

Submission 

 

5. This paper is to be tabled at the DFMC meeting on 20 September 2016. 

 

Leisure and Cultural Services Department 

August 2016 
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Appendix I 

 

Report on the Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District 

July 2016 
 

Activity Sai Kung 
Tiu Keng 

Leng 

Tseung 

Kwan O 
Total  

1. Book Display 

 

a. No. of activities organised 7 

 

 

8 8 23 

b. Attendance 9,490 32,733 27,709 69,932 

2. Storytelling for Children 

 

a. No. of activities organised 5 

 

 

5 5 15 

b. Attendance 100 100 190 390 

3. Subject Talk* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

 

 

- 

 

 

1 

 

 

1 

 

 

2 

b. Attendance - 8 10 18 

4. Reading Programme* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 3 

 

 

3 3 9 

b. Attendance 82 305 911 1,298 

5. Reading Club* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 6 

 

 

8 4 18 

b. Attendance 12 36 18 66 

6. Library Visit and User 

Education Session 

 

a. No. of activities organised 8 

 

 

 

9 9 26 

b. Attendance 32 57 73 162 

7. Others 

  Summer Reading Fun in Sai 

Kung District: Parent-child 

Interactive Storytelling 

Workshop  

 

a. No. of activities organised 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 

b. Attendance 56 70 308 434 

Summer Reading  

Month2016: Reading Charter 

*  

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

1 

2 

 

 

 

 

1 

3 

 

 

 

 

1 

5 

 

 

 

 

3 

10 

"Extensive Reading to 

Broaden Your Horizons” in 

2016: Roving Exhibition on 

Books Recommended by 

Library Speakers* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,463 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,463 

Summer Reading  Month     
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2016: Creative Origami 

Workshop *  

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

1 

40 

 

 

1 

40 

Summer Reading  Month 

2016: Parent-Child Knotting 

Workshop *  

a. No. of activities organized 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

1 

32 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

1 

32 

Creative Writing Workshop 

for Children 2016: Creative 

Workshop on Poetry and 

Recitation for Children* 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

1 

20 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

1 

20 

Exhibition on HKDI 

Emerging Design Talents 

2016  

a. No. of activities organised 

b.  Attendance 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

1 

    1,215 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

1 

1,215 

Roving Exhibition on 

Winning Entries (Hong Kong) 

of “4.23 World Book Day 

Creative Competition” in 

2016: “Healthy Body‧Healthy 

Mind”* 

a. No. of activities organised 

b.  Attendance  

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,022 

Total no. of activities organised 
32 

 

41 45 118 

Total attendance 9,774 35,601 30,727 76,102 

Remarks：* Territory-wide library extension activities 
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Report on the Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District 

August 2016 
 

Activity Sai Kung 
Tiu Keng 

Leng 

Tseung 

Kwan O 
Total  

1. Book Display 

 

a. No. of activities organised 8 

 

 

7 9 24 

b. Attendance 9,521 30,386 28,845 68,752 

2. Storytelling for Children 

 

a. No. of activities organised 4 

 

 

4 4 12 

b. Attendance 80 80 152 312 

3. Subject Talk# 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

 

 

- 

 

 

1 

 

 

2 

 

 

3 

b. Attendance - 13 42 55 

4. Reading Programme* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 3 

 

 

3 3 9 

b. Attendance 87 312 873 1,272 

5. Reading Club* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 4 

 

 

8 4 16 

b. Attendance 4 36 18 58 

6. Library Visit and User 

Education Session 

 

a. No. of activities organised 8 

 

 

 

9 8 25 

b. Attendance 32 82 36 150 

7. Others 

  Putonghua Storytelling for 

Children 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

1 

15 

 

 

 

 

2 

26 

 

 

 

 

2 

69 

 

 

 

 

5 

110 

Summer Reading Fun in Sai 

Kung District: Parent-child 

Interactive Storytelling 

Workshop 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

14 

 

 

 

 

 

2 

60 

 

 

 

 

 

11 

226 

 

 

 

 

 

14 

300 

Summer Reading Month 

2016: Thematic Storytelling 

Workshop* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

1 

20 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

1 

20 

Roving Exhibition on 

Exploring Folk Music: Folk 

Music of the South-Western 

Region of China* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

1 
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b. Attendance  - 1,125 - 1,125 

Roving Exhibition on 

Winning Entries (Hong 

Kong) of "4．23 World Book 

Day Creative Competition" 

in 2016 - "Healthy Body‧
Healthy Mind"* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,792 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 

1,792 

Storytelling by the Elderly: 

Childhood Games* 

 

a.No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

1 

35 

 

 

 

1 

35 

Language Learning Through 

Storytelling: English * 

 

a.No. of activities organized 

b. Attendance 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

1 

34 

 

 

 

- 

- 

 

 

 

1 

34 

Summer Reading Month 

2016: Reading Charter* 

 

a. No. of activities organised 

b. Attendance 

 

 

 

1 

5 

 

 

 

1 

9 

 

 

 

1 

11 

 

 

 

3 

25 

Total no. of activities 

organised 
31 39 46 116 

Total attendance 9,778 32,163 32,099 74,040 

Remarks：* Territory-wide library extension activities 

# Including one no. of district-based extension activity 
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 Appendix II 

 

Extension Activities to be held in the Public Libraries in Sai Kung District 

(October to November 2016) 

 

Date / Time Activity 

(A) Sai Kung Public Library 

 

 

(October) 

 

 

1-31/10/2016 

 

 

Book Display 

Introduction to Photography 

1-31/10/2016 

 

 

 

1/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

Junior Book Display 

Selected Picture Books 

 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth* 

Brain Exercise (Pri./Sec.) 

 

 

1, 8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016 

3:00 p.m. 

 

 

8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

Storytelling for Children 

 

 

 

Parent-child Play & Read Workshop 

 

 

 

Fun Learning English through Stories: Animals 

and Adventures 

  

User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

3/10/2016 

6:00 p.m.  

 

11/10/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Adult) 

 

 

(Junior) 

19/10/2016 

6:00 p.m. 

 

(Adult) 

28/10/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

 

(Junior) 

(November) 
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Date / Time Activity 

1-30/11/2016 

 

 

Book Display 

Joy of Knitting 

1-30/11/2016 

 

 

5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016 

3:00 p.m. 

 

Junior Book Display 

World of Insects 

 

Storytelling for Children 

 

 

 

19/11/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth* 

Healthy Life (Pri./Sec.) 

 

 User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

4/11/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

7/11/2016 

6:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

 

 

(Adult) 

15/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

23/11/2016 

6:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

 

 

(Adult) 

 

  

(B) Tiu Keng Leng Public Library 

 
 

(October)  

1-31/10/2016 

 

Book Display 
Art Appreciation 

1-31/10/2016 

 

Junior Book Display 

Be a Scientist  

4-16/10/2016 Exhibition* 

Roving Exhibition on “New Life @ Heritage 

II” 

 

1, 8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016 

2:00 p.m. 

 

Storytelling for Children 

 

2, 9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

READ Ambassador Storytime 
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Date / Time Activity 

8/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth* 

 Good at Sports (Junior Sec. / Senior Sec.) 

 

8/10/2016 

3:30 p.m. 

 

Subject Talk 

General Exercises for People with Disabilities 

17/10/2016 

10:00 a.m. 

IT Workshops – “Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet” * 

Personal Account and Services on Internet 

 User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

3/10/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

11/10/2016 

6:00 p.m. 

 

(Adult) 

 

19/10/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

(Junior) 

 

28/10/2016 

6:00 p.m.  

 

(Adult) 

 

(November)  

1-30/11/2016 

 

Book Display 

Go Hiking 

1-30/11/2016 

 

 

Junior Book Display 

Test Your IQ 

8-31/11/2016 Exhibition* 

Roving Exhibition on Books Read by Winning 

Students of "4．23 World Book Day Creative 

Competition" in 2016 – "Healthy Body．

Healthy Mind" 

 

5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016 

12:00 noon 

 

Parent-child Play & Read Workshop 

 

5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016 

2:00 p.m. 

Storytelling for Children 

 

6, 13, 20, 27/11/2016 

2:00 p.m.  

Fun Learning English through Stories:  

Animals and Adventures 

12/11/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth * 

My Aspiration (Family / Senior Pri.) 
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Date / Time Activity 

12/11/2016 

3:30 p.m.  

Talk Series on Hong Kong Memory in 

2016/17* 

Tin Hau Celebrations 

 

14/11/2016 

10:00 a.m.  

IT Workshops – “Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet” * 

Internet Resources & Tools for Learning 

 User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

4/11/2016 

6:00 p.m. 

 

(Adult) 

7/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

15/11/2016 

6:00 p.m.  

 

(Adult) 

23/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

(C) Tseung Kwan O Public Library  

(October) 

 

1-31/10/2016 

 

 

1-31/10/2016 

 

 

2, 9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

8/10/2016 

10:00 a.m. 

 

 

21/10/2016 

10:00 a.m. 

 

 

 

Book Display 

Computer Knowledge  

 

Junior Book Display 

Joy of Writing  

 

Storytelling for Children 

 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth * 

Global Warming 

 (Junior Sec. / Senior Sec.) 

 

IT Workshops – “Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet” * 

Reading and Audio-visual resources on Internet 

  

  

User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

4/10/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Adult) 
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Date / Time Activity 

12/10/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

20/10/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

 28/10/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

(Junior) 

 

 

(Adult) 

 

 

(Junior) 

 

  

(November) 

 

1-30/11/2016 

 

 

1-30/11/2016 

 

 

1-12/11/2016 

 

 

 

 

6, 13, 20, 27/11/2016 

11:00 a.m. 

 

 

11/11/2016 

10:00 a.m. 

 

 

12/11/2016 

 10:00 a.m. 

 

  

 

 

26/11/2016 

 11:00 a.m. 

 

 

Book Display 

Feng Shui & Fortune-telling 

 

Junior Book Display 

World History 

 

Exhibition* 

Roving Exhibition on “New Life @ Heritage 

II” 

 

 

Storytelling for Children 

 

 

 

IT Workshops – “Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet” * 

Internet Information for Daily Life and Health 

 

 

“Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading” of 

Reading Programme for Children and Youth * 

Insects Kingdom  

(Family / Senior Pri.) 

 

 

Fun Learning English through Stories :  

Animals and Adventures 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

User Education Session 

Introduction to Library 

Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources 

 

(Adult) 

9/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

 

(Junior) 

17/11/2016 

4:00 p.m.  

 

(Adult) 
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Date / Time Activity 

25/11/2016 

4:00 p.m. 

(Junior) 

Remarks: (1) *Territory-wide library extension activities 

 (2) Changes of the above-mentioned extension activities will be reported to 

Members in the next meeting. 

 


