Sai Kung District Council District Facilities Management Committee Meeting on 20.9.2016 SKDC(DFMC) Paper No. 78/16

Leisure and Cultural Services Department Report on the Extension Activities of the <u>Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District</u>

Purpose

The purpose of this paper is to report to Members on the attendance of the extension activities held at the public libraries of the Leisure and Cultural Services Department (LCSD) in the Sai Kung District from July to August 2016, and the extension activities to be organised from October to November 2016.

Background

2. The LCSD provides three district libraries in the Sai Kung district, including the Tiu Keng Leng Public Library and the Tseung Kwan O Public Library located at Chui Ling Road and Wan Lung Road, Tseung Kwan O respectively and the Sai Kung Public Library located at Sai Kung Government Offices. Besides, seven mobile library stops are set up at Hau Tak Estate, Kin Ming Estate, Po Lam Estate, Tsui Lam Estate, Sheung Tak Estate, Ming Tak Estate and Sai Kung Mang Kung Uk Road in the district.

3. In addition to the lending and information services provided, various kinds of extension activities are regularly organised at the three public libraries including storytelling for children, subject talk/thematic workshop, book display and user education session. Activities such as Reading Programme for Children and Youth, Teens Reading Club are also organised to promote a reading culture.

Library Extension Activities

4. The report on the extension activities held at the public libraries in the Sai Kung district from July to August 2016 is set out in <u>Appendix I</u>. The planned extension activities to be organised from October to November 2016 are listed in <u>Appendix II.</u>

Submission

5. This paper is to be tabled at the DFMC meeting on 20 September 2016.

Leisure and Cultural Services Department August 2016

File Ref.: (44) in LCSD/CS/LIB/AS 1-55/15 V

Report on the Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District July 2016

Activity	Sai Kung	Tiu Keng Leng	Tseung Kwan O	Total
1. Book Display				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	7 9,490	8 32,733	8 27,709	23 69,932
2. Storytelling for Children				
a. No. of activities organisedb. Attendance3. Subject Talk*	5 100	5 100	5 190	15 390
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance		1 8	1 10	2 18
4. Reading Programme*				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	3 82	3 305	3 911	9 1,298
5. Reading Club*				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	6 12	8 36	4 18	18 66
6. Library Visit and User Education Session				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	8 32	9 57	9 73	26 162
7. Others Summer Reading Fun in Sai Kung District: Parent-child Interactive Storytelling Workshop				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	2 56	2 70	12 308	16 434
Summer Reading Month2016: Reading Charter *				
a.No. of activities organised b.Attendance	1 2	1 3	1 5	3 10
"Extensive Reading to Broaden Your Horizons" in 2016: Roving Exhibition on Books Recommended by Library Speakers*				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance Summer Reading Month			1 1,463	1 1,463

Total attendance	9,774	35,601	30,727	76,102
Total no. of activities organised	32	41	45	118
a.No. of activities organised b. Attendance	-	1,022	-	1,022
Mind"*		1		1
2016: "Healthy Body•Healthy				
Creative Competition" in				
of "4.23 World Book Day				
Winning Entries (Hong Kong)				
Roving Exhibition on				
b. Attendance	-		-	1,213
a.No. of activities organised	-	1,215	_	1,215
2016	_	1	_	1
Emerging Design Talents				
Exhibition on HKDI				
b. Attendance	-	20	-	20
a. No. of activities organised	-	1	-	1
Recitation for Children*				
Workshop on Poetry and				
for Children 2016: Creative				
Creative Writing Workshop				
b. Attendance	-	32	-	32
a. No. of activities organized	-	1	-	1
Workshop *				
2016: Parent-Child Knotting				
Summer Reading Month		-	40	40
b.Attendance	-	-	40	40
Workshop * a.No. of activities organised			1	1
2016: Creative Origami				

Remarks : * Territory-wide library extension activities

Report on the Extension Activities of the Public Libraries in the Sai Kung District August 2016

Activity	Sai Kung	Tiu Keng Leng	Tseung Kwan O	Total
1. Book Display		8		
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	8 9,521	7 30,386	9 28,845	24 68,752
2. Storytelling for Children				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	4 80	4 80	4 152	12 312
3. Subject Talk#				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	-	1 13	2 42	3 55
4. Reading Programme*				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	3 87	3 312	3 873	9 1,272
5. Reading Club*				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	4 4	8 36	4 18	16 58
6. Library Visit and User Education Session				
a. No. of activities organised b. Attendance	8 32	9 82	8 36	25 150
7. Others Putonghua Storytelling for Children				
a.No. of activities organised b.Attendance	1 15	2 26	2 69	5 110
Summer Reading Fun in Sai Kung District: Parent-child Interactive Storytelling Workshop				
a.No. of activities organised b.Attendance	1 14	2 60	11 226	14 300
Summer Reading Month 2016: Thematic Storytelling Workshop*				
a.No. of activities organised b.Attendance	1 20	-	-	1 20
Roving Exhibition on Exploring Folk Music: Folk Music of the South-Western Region of China*				
a.No. of activities organised	-	1	-	1

b. Attendance	-	1,125	_	1,125
Roving Exhibition on				
Winning Entries (Hong				
Kong) of " $4 \cdot 23$ World Book				
Day Creative Competition"				
in 2016 - "Healthy Body •				
Healthy Mind"*				
a.No. of activities organised	-	-	1	1
b.Attendance	-	-	1,792	1,792
Storytelling by the Elderly:				
Childhood Games*				
a.No. of activities organised	-	-	1	1
b. Attendance	-	-	35	35
Language Learning Through				
Storytelling: English *				
	-	1		1
a.No. of activities organized	-	1	-	1 34
b. Attendance		34	-	34
Summer Reading Month				
2016: Reading Charter*				
a.No. of activities organised	1	1	1	3
b.Attendance	5	9	11	25
Total no. of activities	31	39	46	116
organised				
Total attendance	9,778	32,163	32,099	74,040

Remarks : * Territory-wide library extension activities

Including one no. of district-based extension activity

Extension Activities to be held in the Public Libraries in Sai Kung District (October to November 2016)

Date / Time	Activity
(A) Sai Kung Public Library	
(October)	
1-31/10/2016	Book Display Introduction to Photography
1-31/10/2016	Junior Book Display Selected Picture Books
1/10/2016 11:00 a.m.	<u>"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of</u> <u>Reading Programme for Children and Youth</u> * Brain Exercise (Pri./Sec.)
1, 8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016 3:00 p.m.	Storytelling for Children
8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016 11:00 a.m.	Parent-child Play & Read Workshop
9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016 11:00 a.m.	Fun Learning English through Stories: Animals and Adventures
	<u>User Education Session</u> Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
3/10/2016 6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
11/10/2016 4:00 p.m.	(Junior)
19/10/2016 6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
28/10/2016 4:00 p.m.	(Junior)
(November)	

Date / Time	Activity
1-30/11/2016	Book Display
	Joy of Knitting
1-30/11/2016	Junior Book Display
	World of Insects
5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016	Storytelling for Children
3:00 p.m.	
19/11/2016	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of
11:00 a.m.	Reading Programme for Children and Youth*
	Healthy Life (Pri./Sec.)
	User Education Session
	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
	Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
4/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
7/11/2017	
7/11/2016 6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
0.00 p.m.	
15/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
23/11/2016	
6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
0.00 p.m.	
(B) <u>Tiu Keng Leng Public Library</u>	
(October)	
1 21/10/2016	
1-31/10/2016	Book Display Art Appreciation
1-31/10/2016	Junior Book Display
	Be a Scientist
4-16/10/2016	Exhibition *
	Roving Exhibition on "New Life @ Heritage II"
1, 8, 15, 22, 29/10/2016	Storytelling for Children
2:00 p.m.	
	DEAD Amhara das Stati
2, 9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016 11:00 a.m.	READ Ambassador Storytime
11.00 a.m.	
	1
	7

Date / Time	Activity
8/10/2016	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of
11:00 a.m.	Reading Programme for Children and Youth*
	Good at Sports (Junior Sec. / Senior Sec.)
8/10/2016	Subject Talk
3:30 p.m.	General Exercises for People with Disabilities
cico pini	
17/10/2016	IT Workshops - "Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet" *
10:00 a.m.	Personal Account and Services on Internet
	User Education Costing
	User Education Session Introduction to Library
	Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
3/10/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
11/10/2016	(Adult)
6:00 p.m.	(Addit)
19/10/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
29/10/2016	
28/10/2016 6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
0.00 p.m.	
(November)	
1-30/11/2016	Book Display
1-50/11/2010	Go Hiking
1-30/11/2016	Junior Book Display
	Test Your IQ
8-31/11/2016	Exhibition*
8-31/11/2010	Roving Exhibition on Books Read by Winning
	Students of " $4 \cdot 23$ World Book Day Creative
	Competition" in 2016 - "Healthy Body •
	Healthy Mind"
5 12 10 26/11/2016	Derent shild Play & Dood Workshor
5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016 12:00 noon	Parent-child Play & Read Workshop
12.00 10011	
5, 12, 19, 26/11/2016	Storytelling for Children
2:00 p.m.	
6 12 20 27/11/2016	Even Learning Exclusion 1. Co.
6, 13, 20, 27/11/2016 2:00 p.m.	Fun Learning English through Stories: Animals and Adventures
2.00 p.m.	
12/11/2016	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of
11:00 a.m.	Reading Programme for Children and Youth *
	My Aspiration (Family / Senior Pri.)
I	1

Date / Time	Activity
12/11/2016	Talk Series on Hong Kong Memory in
3:30 p.m.	$\frac{2016/17*}{7}$
	Tin Hau Celebrations
14/11/2016	IT Workshops – "Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet"
10:00 a.m.	Internet Resources & Tools for Learning
	User Education Session
	Introduction to Library
	Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
4/11/2016	(Adult)
6:00 p.m.	(num)
I I I	
7/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
15/11/2016	(A dult)
6:00 p.m.	(Adult)
P	
23/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
(C) Tseung Kwan O Public Library	
$(0, \mathbf{t}, \mathbf{t}, \mathbf{t}, \mathbf{r}, \mathbf{r})$	
(October)	
1-31/10/2016	Book Display
	Computer Knowledge
1 21/10/2016	Louise Deals Disalas
1-31/10/2016	Junior Book Display Joy of Writing
	Joy of writing
2, 9, 16, 23, 30/10/2016	Storytelling for Children
11:00 a.m.	
8/10/2016	<u>"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of</u> <u>Reading Programme for Children and Youth</u> *
10:00 a.m.	Global Warming
	(Junior Sec. / Senior Sec.)
21/10/2016	IT Workshops – "Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet"
10:00 a.m.	Reading and Audio-visual resources on Interne
	User Education Session
	Introduction to Library Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
	Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
4/10/2016	(Adult)
4:00 p.m.	

Date / Time	Activity
12/10/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
20/10/2016	(Adult)
4:00 p.m.	
28/10/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	(Junor)
-	
(November)	
1 20/11/2016	De els Diselas
1-30/11/2016	<u>Book Display</u> Feng Shui & Fortune-telling
1-30/11/2016	<u>Junior Book Display</u> World History
	wond flistory
1-12/11/2016	Exhibition*
	Roving Exhibition on "New Life @ Heritage II"
	11
< 12 20 27/11/201 </td <td></td>	
6, 13, 20, 27/11/2016 11:00 a.m.	Storytelling for Children
11/11/2016	IT Workshops – "Enjoy Easy Life @ Internet" *
10:00 a.m.	Internet Information for Daily Life and Health
12/11/2016	"Monthly Meeting of Joyful Reading" of
10:00 a.m.	Reading Programme for Children and Youth *
	Insects Kingdom
	(Family / Senior Pri.)
26/11/2016 11:00 a.m.	Fun Learning English through Stories : Animals and Adventures
	User Education Session
	Introduction to Library
	Catalogue/Internet/Electronic Resources
1/11/2016	(Adult)
4:00 p.m.	
9/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	
17/11/2016	
17/11/2016 4:00 p.m.	(Adult)
•	

Date / Time	Activity
25/11/2016	(Junior)
4:00 p.m.	

Remarks: (1) *Territory-wide library extension activities(2) Changes of the above-mentioned extension activities will be reported to Members in the next meeting.